ALT/ec *

Decisiorn 82 11 o025 NOV2-1383

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALT

Application of George Xishida, Ize., )
a Califorznia corporatiorn, for
suthority to depart froz the - es,
rules and regulations of Minimun
Rate Tariff 7-A under <he
Provisions of Secvion 3666 of the
Public Utilities Code, for she
traxsportatior of limestone fronm
Shizgle Springs, and Cool,
Califorrnia to Kingsdurg, CA.

Ladi I

Pt S Mt e e N N

simly

tt 'x
by
\ i

2)

o

1
'

AN

- SNSRI

NI
F

PR
e

. rd
ORNIA

Application 83-06~30
(Piled June 17, 1983%:
amernded September 1, 1983)

3y this application, as exernded, George Xishida, Ine.
(Kisnida) seeks authority %o charge less thar The minimum rates in
iniguz Rate Tariff (MRT) 7-4 for the transporitation of limestone in

dump Truck equipment for Guardian Izdustries, Irnec. (Guardiar) from

Shicgle Springs and Cool o Guardisn's rlant av Kirgsburg. The
Proposed ravtes and vhe MRT 7-A rates, ircluding the applicadle 22%%

surcharge, for the Two hauls and the distarce oL each are as follows: v/,

To Kingsburg 2roposed Minizum Ore-Way
Tom te/Tor (1) te/Torn(2) Miles

Shirgle Sprirgs $12.75 $15.58 206.0

Cool $13.50 $16.26 218.5

(1) Mirizuz Weight 26.5 Tozs.
(2) Mirizum Weight 24 Tors.
The application states as follows:
1. Kishida holds highway comzmon carrier, dump

operatizng authorities.
of business is in Lodi.

truck carrier, and highway corzract carrier

its prizcipal place




. A.83~06-30 ALJ/ec

2.

4.

Kishida has provided transportation services
for Guardiar or many occasions. Accordirg
%o & letter from Guardian attached %o the
application it will use Xishida

T0 perform the trarnsportation in issue for
it if the authority is grazted. The
transporiation will be orn a regular basis
with a mirnimum of three to five truckloads
per week. All loadizng and urnloading would
be by gravity flow, and based or Xishida's
Past experience, loading ut each origin
would take 15 to 20 ninutes ard unloading
would take 10 to 15 minutes.

Kishida interds %o use subhaulers for the
proposed trarsportatiorn. Thirty carriers
who regularly subhaul for Kishide have
sigred a statement attached to the appli-
cation which asserts that they

suppert the requested authority anéd wish %o
participate irn the rate deviation.

The subnaulers would furnish power equip-
ment ard drivers orly, ard pull Xishida's
trailers. Cost data for each of the 30 are
included with the application.

The transporvation at the proposed
rates will be profitadle for bdoth XKishida
and its subhaulers.

The per trip reverue aznd cost data for Xishida presented
with the application for each of the proposed hauls are based on o
round-trip movemernt, loaded ir one direction at the applicable rate,
acd empiy in the other direction. Pollowing is a summary of tris

data:

Shirgle Sprirgs Cool
To Kizngsburg To Kingsburg

One-Way Revernue $%37.88 $357.75
Rourd-Trip Cost 291.99 309.51
Operating Irnconme 45.89 48.24
Operating Ratio 86.4% 86.5%




’ ® A.83-06-30 ALJI/ec *

The reverue and cost data for each of the 30 named
subhaulers were likewise developed orn the same round-trip dasis fo-
each of the proposed bauls, louded iz one direcetion at the applicadble
rate and empty iz the other direction. Ircluded in the cost
developnernt for each of the subhaulers is a brokerage fee for Kishida
based orn 5% of the reverue earned ard a rental fee for Kishida's
trailers based or 20% of the reverue earred. Similar deductions from
pizimun dump truck rates are authorized dy Items 210 and 126 of MRT
7-A. The owzner-pperator c¢osts do ro%t irnclude arny allowarnce for
wages. According to the data, the average per rournd-%trip operating
income for all 30 sudhaulers for the Shingle Springs haul is $119.97
aed for the Cool haul is $129.40, and their average operating ratio
for each haul is approximately 52%. 3By imputing Kishida's wage
costs, which irelude related payroll experses arnd bexefits, to the
subhaulers' costs, their average operating ratio for each hawvl would
be approxinately 98%.

As of December 31, 1982, Xishida had assets of $1,460,256,
liabilities of $874,899, ard a ret worth of $585,357. 7TFor the year
1982 it had total operating reverue of $3,570,706 and net profit of ¢///
$121,837 after federal income tax. Durirng this period, its cost Lo
purchased tramsportation was $1,728,226.

The applicatior ard amendment were listed on the
Commissiorn's Daily Calerndars of Jure 21, 1983 ard September 2, 1983,
and oz its Daily Tramsporsation Calendars of June 22, 1983 and
September 6, 1985. Copies of the application and amerndmert were
served oxn the Califorzia ITrucking Association anéd the Califorria Duxmp
Iruck Owners Associatiorn. No protest has beern received. The
Commigsion's Tramsportation Division staff has advised that it has no
objection to the grart of the requested authority.

We are of the opizior that the authority should de granted
subject to the followirg cornditions:

1. If any of the 30 subhaulers for whom ¢ost
data has been furrnished are‘engaged by




A.83-06-30 ALJ/ec *

Kishida, it shall pay them 2o less than
95% of the deviated rate. If Kishida
furristes trailing equipment, it zay
deduct ar additional 20% of the deviated
rate for the use of such trailing
eguipment.

-

2. If any other subhaulers engaged by Kishida
are paid or the dasis of the devigted rate,
ro deductions shall be made from sueh
payments.

According o the applicatior there is an izmediste reed Lor
the sought awthority. In the circumstances, the following order
should be made effective or the date it is sigrned.
findings of Pact

1. ZThe Transportastion in issue izvolves urigue circunmstances.

2. Kishida's costs for tais Transportation are less tharn those
usec o sev the rates irn MRT T-A.

2. Costs for providing the proposed transportation at the
Sought rates have been furzished For 30 raned subheulers only.
incluced in the costs are the 5% brokerage and 20% traile™ rental

a

deductions froxz paymerts 4o subhaulers provided in Items 210 axn
ol MRT 7T-A.

126

4. The proposeld rates are compensatory for Kishida and,
including the payzent deluctions referred %o in Pieding 3, for the 30
named subhaulers.

5. The proposed rates are reasonable Ton Xishida and,
includirng the paymert deductions referred to in Pinding 3, for the 30
nazed subhaulers.

6. Ary subhauler rot referred o ir Finding 3 who is engaged
by Kishida %o perforz the transportation irn issue at the sought rat
shaell.be paid 100% of this rate with no deductions.

7. A pudblic hearing is not recessary.




. A.B3-06-30 ALJ/ec *

L4 4
Conclusions of Law

+ i

1. The application should de granted as set forth in the V//
following order.

2. Since transportation
shall expire iz one year.

3. Dhis order should bde
there is an immediate reed for

corditions may charnge, this authority

elfective or the date signed because
+he rate relief.

IT IS ORDERED that:
1. George Kishidz, Inc. may depart £

re Zron the rates irn MRT 7-A
by charging rot less thar the rates in Apperdix A.

2.

This suthority shall expire ore year after the effective

date.

This order is effective today.

Dated NOV 2 1983

» at San Prancisco, California.

LECKARD M. GRINMZES, JR.
Preosident
TICTOL CLIVO
FRIZCILLA C. CGRE
WILLIAM 7. BACLIY

& o
Cozmicsionaers

Com:issioae: 2onal
J0¢ossarily gy
Participato.

° d Viez, selng
S9nT, diz zot

{ CERTIFY TRAT TE'S DECISION

VAS APPUOVED 2y iy LEIVE

CO?',\;T(N’:‘ -'o“”.?:‘»./’. TOITVA Sy
D LWNLD TOLAY

e




A.83-06-30 /ALJ/ec

Carrier:

Commoditx:
Origin:

Destination:

George Kishida, Inc., (Kishida).

APPENDIX A

Limestone.

Rates: 1.
2.

A\]

Shingle Springs and Cool.
Guardian Industries, Inc., Kingsburg.

$12.75 per ton from Shingle Springs.
$13.50 per ton from Cool.

Minimum Weight:

Conditions:

If any of the below—named 30 subhaulers are engaged by
Kishida, they shall receive not less than 95% of the

1.

authori

26k tons.

zed rate.

If Kishida furnishes trailing egquipment,

it may deduct an additional 20% from charges under the

authorized rate for the use of this equipment.

Je
R.
w.
R.
L.
J.
D.
Je
G.
N.
G.
T.
M.
R.
M.

Yamauchi
Jensen
Lance
Gonsalez
Rivera
Keaster
Bieb
Heise
Merritt
Kishida
Grimes
Kiriu
Shirakawa
E. Jensen
Jones

T-93641
T~130756
T-93642
T-117674
T-82318
T-132040
T-93627
T-110733
T~112864
T=-18093
T-110604
T=-93630
T-93636
T~137298
T~-138826

A.

Gonzalez

Chat Soule

A.
J.
C.
E.
J.
L.
B.
G-
D.
L.
Je
T.
D.

Berchtold
Utz
Shipes
Velez
Boggs

D. waréd
Muniain
Moore
Thompson
Vaux
wWaddell
Poindexter
Jones

T-111305
T=-124178
T-97007

T-119697
T=132773
T-94632

T-123308
T-126818
T-125541
T-127316
T-140199
T-134300
T-118556
T-139552
T-133797

If any subhaulers other than those named in Condition 1
are employed by Kishida at the authorized rate, they shall
be paid 100% of this rate with no deductions.

In all other respects, the rules and regulations of Minimum
Rate Tariff 7-A shall apply.

(END OF APPENDIX A)




